www.excelitas.com Page 1 of 11 C30737PH-LH-Rev.2011-09
DATASHEET
Photon Detection
C30737PH and C30737LH Series
Silicon Avalanche Photodiodes (APDs) for range finding
and laser meters – plastic and leadless ceramic carrier
packages
Excelitas’ C30737 Series APDs are ideally suited to laser meter, laser range finding and

Epitaxial Silicon Avalanche Photodiodes – Plastic and Leadless
ceramic carrier packages
Table 4.  Ordering Guide
 C30737 AA - BBB - C D
(1)
 E
(2)(3)
Epitaxial structure Si APD C30737
Plastic TO-18 can (P-package)  PH -
Leadless ceramic carrier (3 x 3 mm
2
 LCC)  LH -
Active area diameter = 230 μm   230 -
Active area diameter = 500 μm   500 -
Optimum chip response λ @ 800 nm    8
Optimum chip response λ @ 900 nm    9
No filter     0
With 635 nm filter     1
With 905 nm filter     2
With 650 nm filter     3
Vbd = 120 - 150 V      A
Vbd = 150 - 180 V      B
Vbd = 180 - 210 V      C
Vbd = 210 - 260 V      D
Vbd = whole Vbd range (no Vbd binning)      N
(1) Filter option is only available for the LCC (LH) package option.
(2) Vbd binning /screening is available in these options:
A, B and C are available for APD with optimum response λ @ 800 nm
C and D are available for APD with optimum response λ @ 900 nm
N is available for all types
(3) For binning please allow 2 V overlap between bins for the 800 nm versions and 5 V for the 900 nm versions.
Example: C30737LH-230-92C: A C30737 in the 3 x 3 mm ceramic carrier package, with optimum 900 nm response wavelength, with 905 nm filter
and selected for Vbd of 180V - 210V.
 Tape-and-Reel Shipping Pack Option
All the C30737LH (leadless ceramic carrier SMD package) series are offered in the tape-and-reel shipping pack option
for quantities of 3000 units per reel; as shown in Figure 9 and 10.  This packing option should be indicated at the time
of order placement.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
www.excelitas.com Page 9 of 11 C30737PH-LH-Rev.2011-09
C30737PH and C30737LH Series
Epitaxial Silicon Avalanche Photodiodes – Plastic and Leadless
ceramic carrier packages
Figure 9   Tape-and-reel packing specification
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
www.excelitas.com Page 10 of 11 C30737PH-LH-Rev.2011-09
C30737PH and C30737LH Series
Epitaxial Silicon Avalanche Photodiodes – Plastic and Leadless
ceramic carrier packages
Figure 10   Tape-and-reel device carrier specification
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
www.excelitas.com Page 11 of 11 C30737PH-LH-Rev.2011-09
C30737PH and C30737LH Series
Epitaxial Silicon Avalanche Photodiodes – Plastic and Leadless
ceramic carrier packages
RoHS Compliance
This series of APDs are designed and built to be fully compliant with the European Union Directive 2002/95EEC –
Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic equipment.
Warranty
A standard 12-month warranty following shipment applies.
Excelitas Technologies
22001 Dumberry Road
Vaudreuil-Dorion, Quebec
Canada J7V 8P7